

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman
Act VIII 35 of 2025
(CNR No: WBBD01-002368-2025)

Order No. 03, dated 08-12-2025

Today is fixed for SR, AD and appearance.

Ld. Advocate filed hazira on behalf of the petitioner.

S.R. upon the O.P received without service along with process server's report mentioning that "Budbud P.S does not fall under the jurisdiction of this Court."

Petitioner is directed to take steps by filing postal receipt and track report.

To 03-02-2026 for taking step by the petitioner and AD.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman