

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act VIII 35 of 2025

( CNR No: WBBD01-002368-2025 )

Order No. 04, dated 03-02-2026

Today is fixed for taking step by the petitioner and AD.

Ld. advocate filed hazira on behalf of the petitioner.

AD not received. Petitioner did not file any postal receipt or postal track report.

Under such circumstances petitioner is directed to take fresh requisites of notice upon the o.p.

To 11-03-2026 for taking fresh step upon the o.p.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman