

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present:- Sri Bibhas Chatterjee (00702)
District Judge-in-Charge, Purba Bardhaman.
Act VIII Case No. 35 of 2025
(CNR No: WBBD01-002368-2025)

Order No. 6, dated 30-04-2026

Today is fixed for taking fresh step upon the O.P.

Petitioner is absent without any step.

As per resolution dt. 30.04.2026 the members of the local bar association have abstained themselves from attending courts on demise of their senior most member and also have requested 'not to pass any adverse order.'

Regular P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned today.

To **12-06-2026** for taking fresh steps upon the O.P.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman(I/C)

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman(I/C)